# 507522883 10/03/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7569778

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Da SHAUN COOLEY 11/10/2021	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
Name Execution Da	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	ASSIGNMENT	
	CONVEYING PARTY DAT	l l	
SHAUN COOLEY 11/10/2021		Name	Execution Date
	SHAUN COOLEY		11/10/2021
JOSE DE CASTRO 10/23/2021	JOSE DE CASTRO		10/23/2021
JASON KOH 10/28/2021	JASON KOH		10/28/2021
	<b>RECEIVING PARTY DATA</b>		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	Name: M	APPED INC.	
	Street Address: 14	7 STANDARD STREET	

City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17372238
Application Number:	17372242
Application Number:	17372247
Application Number:	17372251
Application Number:	17372256
Application Number:	17372267
Application Number:	17372275

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(650)	493-6811	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	6504	939300	
Email:	saba	smith@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com	
Correspondent Name:	WILS	ON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI	
Address Line 1:	650 PAGE MILL ROAD		
Address Line 4:	PALC	) ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	l:	56821-700	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SABA SMITH	

SIGNATURE:	/SABA SMITH/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2022	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Mapped 56821-700 EXECUTED	Assignment (7 Applications) 4883-4297-4006 v.1#page1.tif	
source=Mapped 56821-700 EXECUTED	Assignment (7 Applications) 4883-4297-4006 v.1#page2.tif	
source=Mapped 56821-700 EXECUTED	Assignment (7 Applications) 4883-4297-4006 v.1#page3.tif	
source=Mapped 56821-700 EXECUTED	Assignment (7 Applications) 4883-4297-4006 v.1#page4.tif	
source=Mapped 56821-700 EXECUTED	Assignment (7 Applications) 4883-4297-4006 v.1#page5.tif	

# Best copy

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 56821-700
The undersigned:			
<ol> <li>Shaun COOLEY</li> <li>E) Segundo, CA (US)</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Jose DE CASTRO San Francisco, CA (US)</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Jason KOH San Diego, CA (L</li> </ol>	JS}
a corporation incorporated unde	the laws of the State of Delaware, have	ing a place of business at J.	ssigned Patents (each, as defined below) to <u>Manned Inc.</u> 47 Standard St. FI Sepunda, California 90745 (US). (th itions set forth in this Patent Assignment.
NOW, THEREFORE, in co Assignee:	msideration of good and valuable consid	leration acknowledged by s	aid Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said
1. Said Inventor(s) have	invented certain new and useful invention	ons and improvements discl	losed in the following patent(s) and patent application(s)
	erial number <u>17/372.238</u> was filed on <u>Ju</u> ATIONSHIPS AMONG EQUIPMENT		ses Patent and Trademark Office entitled AUTOMATIC D CYCLING AND OBSERVATION,
	rial number <u>17/372.242</u> was filed on <u>Ju</u> ATIONSHIPS AMONG EQUIPMENT		ites Patent and Trademark Office entitled AUTOMATIC ON OVER TIME,
	rial number <u>17/372 247</u> was filed on <u>Ju</u> INTEGRATION PIPELINE WITH ST		ites Patent and Trademark Office entitled ENT,
<ul> <li>for which application s DATA ENRICHMENT</li> </ul>		<u>dy 9, 2021</u> in the United Sta	stes Patent and Trademark Office entitled GRAPH
	erial number <u>17/372.256</u> was filed on <u>Ju</u> 9 DEVICE PROFILES,	dv 9. 2021 in the United Sta	nes Patent and Trademark Office entitled DATA
<ul> <li>for which application s DISCOVERY OF AUT</li> </ul>	erial number <u>17/372.267</u> was filed on <u>Ju</u> OMATED DIGITAL SYSTEMS THR	<u>1v 9, 2021</u> in the United Str OUGHLINK SALIENCE,	ites Patent and Trademark Office entitled AUTOMATIC and
	rial number <u>17/372,275</u> was filed on Ju HROUGH CONTROLLER INTROSPE		ites Patent and Trademark Office entitled SUBTENDED
from the Listed Patent(s), inclu phase application of any of the l (b), (d) each and every Patent g renewal or extension of any ki corresponding to any of the for forms of protection granted on including those filed under the l	fing each and every Patent that is a div .isted Patent(s), (c) all Patents applied for ranting, issuing or reissuing from any o nd of any of the foregoing under sub- egoing under subclauses (a)-(e). "Paten my invention in the United States, forei	isional, substitution, contin or on an invention disclosed of the foregoing under subsc clauses (a)-(d), and (f) eac <u>mains (i) patents, certi- ign countries, or under any</u> ulustrial Property, The Pate	all Patents that share priority with or claim priority to c uation, continuation-in-part, non-provisional, or national d within the Patents included in foregoing subclauses (a) lauses (a)-(c), (e) each and every reissue, reexamination in and every Patent filed outside the United States an ifications of inventions, inventor's certificates and othe international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty int Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and (ii) application tional or otherwise).
Patents, including the right to cl all embodiments of the inventio and to all claims for past, prese	aim priority to and from said Assigned I ns, heretofore conceived, made or disco nt and future infringement of the Assign	Patients; (b) in and to the invector, whether jointly or so ted Patents, including all right	ntire right, title and interest (a) in and to the Assigne ventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents, and in and t everally, by said Inventor(s) (the <u>"Inventions"</u> ) and (c) i ghts to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee" able from an infringement of the Assigned Patents.
and interest herein conveyed in by said Inventor(s) shall include declarations or other papers, an right, title and interest herein c applications for reissuance of a and (c) for legal proceedings inv other post-grant proceedings, ca	the United States, foreign countries, or u ic prompt production of pertinent facts d other assistance all to the extent deen onveyed; (b) for filing, prosecuting or r ny said Assigned Patents; (d) for interfe rolving said Inventions or Assigned Pate	inder any international com- and documents, giving of ned necessary or desirable maintaining any of the Ass mence or other priority pro- ents, including without limit , public use proceedings, in	aid Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, till vention, agreement, protoxial, or treaty. Such cooperatio 'testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specification by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee th igned Patents; (c) for filling, prosecuting or maintainin ceedings involving said Assigned Patents or Inventions tation reissues and reexaminations, IPRs, opposition an fringement actions and court actions; provided, howeve or by said Assignce.

4. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 061280 FRAME: 0291

PATENT ASSIGNMENT     Docket Number 56821-700     Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contra understanding in conflict herewith.     Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United States, foreign countries, or under any internat convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assig its successors, legal representatives and assigns.     This instrument will be interpreted and construct in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and emforceable to construct cuttert normitted by law. This instrument may be constructed in constructions, or such a state of said of which is deemed on device and emforceable to construct cuttert normitted by law.	
<ul> <li>anderstanding in conflict herewith.</li> <li>6. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United States, foreign countries, or under any internat convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assig its successors, legal representatives and assigns.</li> <li>7. This instrument will be interpreted and constrood in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of principles. If any provision of this instrument is forand to be illegal or unceforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to</li> </ul>	PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket Number 56821-700
convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assig its successors, legal representatives and assigns. 7. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of principles. If any provision of this instrument is formed to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and emforceable to	
principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or anenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable b	I, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee,
one and the same agreement.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce as of the dates written below:	
Date Nov 10, 2011 Station COOLEY	Marine Cooley
A notary public or other officer complexing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the traitificate accuracy, or vehicity of that document.	sting this certificate varifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trathfulness,
California Counse of <u>Los Angeles</u> On <u>NOV-10, 70-21</u> Data before one <u>ROBIN J. FOSSE (1999 7)</u> Here intervitione and Tube of the Officer	harfine size KODIN J. 1055CIMAN Nover Publice
personally appeared <u>Shann (DOLEY</u> Name of Sumer	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory svidance to be the person whose name is aniscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in it's sufformed capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

> BOBIN J. FOSSELMAN Netary Public - Celifernia Les Angeles County Commission & 2249201

My Comm. Expires Aug 3, 2022

Place Notary Seal Above

Page 2 of 2

I certify under PENALTY OF PENURY under the laws of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and connect.

Nonsy Public

WITNESS my loand and official seal

Sista

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number	56821-700

 Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

6. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or beaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

7. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, seid Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce as of the dates written below:

Date Jose DE CASTRO A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trainfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. California FRANCISCO Courts of Not: 80 heinre me JOL Notary Publi Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared \_Jose DE CASTRO Name of Signer who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I centify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my head and official scal. VICTOR NORTEGA Notery Public - California San Francisco County Commission # 2223177 Signature My Comm. Explices Nov 24, 2021 N Magner Public Notary Seat Above

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 56821-700
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered understanding in conflict herewith	and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or
6. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United S convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.	States, foreign countries, or under any international assors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignce,
7. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the Stat principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provis greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deer one and the same agreement.	sions shall remain effective and enforceable to the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to sai	d Assignee as of the dates written below:
Dase: 10/28/2021	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document accuracy, or validity of that document.	a to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.
Celifornie County of Son Diego	
County of San Diego ; On october 28, 2021 before me. Kai Peterson	
personally appeared Jason KOH	
Same of Signer	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrume anthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,	nt and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his executed the instrument.
łeci	tify under PENALTY OF PERRURY under the laws of bruis that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission No. 2336498 2 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	NESS my hand and official seal. anne Karpeletten Splanure of Newary Public
	V

## PATENT REEL: 061280 FRAME: 0294

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 56821-760
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Mapped Inc.	
Date: Nev 10,2021 Signature: 122 Name: Shaun Cooley Title: President & CEO	

Fage 3 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 061280 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 10/03/2022